



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019

Umesh V Pawar ...Petitioner
V/S
Haffkine Bio-pharma-ceutical Corp. Ltd. And 5 ...Respondent
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2015

Umesh V Pawar ...Petitioner
V/S
M/s. Haffkine Bio-pharmaceutical Corp. Ltd.Respondent
And 4 Ors.

Mr.Sachin Bharat Thorat For Petitioner
Mr.N.R.Patankar a/w. V.P.Sawant, P.M.Jadhav for R.Nos.1 to 4
in W.P.No.25 of 2015 and R.Nos.1 to 5 in W.P.No.516/2019.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 12th March, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 09/04/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)