



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019

Umesh V Pawar ...Petitioner

V/S

Haffkine Bio-pharma-ceutical Corp. Ltd. And 5 ....Respondent

Ors.

Sachin Bharat Thorat For Petitioner

A.L.Patki - AGP for the State.

Mr. Nikhil Patil i/by. V.P.Sawant, N.R.Patannkar, P.M.Jadhav  
for Respondent.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

**DATE : 13th December, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/01/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**