



Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019**

Umesh V. Pawar .Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corp. Ltd. & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Sachin B. Thorat, Advocate, for the Petitioner in both matters
Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav i/b. Mr. N. R. Patankar, Advocate, for the
Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in W. P. No. 25 of 2015 and for the Respondent
Nos. 1 & 2 in W. P. No. 516 of 2019
Ms Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for the Respondent – State in W. P. No. 25 of
2015
Mr. Abhay Patki, AGP, for the Respondent – State in W. P. No. 516 of
2019

**CORAM : K.K.TATED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 3, 2021

P. C.

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Today, matter is placed on board for fixing early date of
hearing.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the
matter was admitted on 12.03.2018 and thereafter, by order dated



15.01.2019, hearing was expedited. Therefore, the matter be placed on board for final hearing.

4. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the Petitioner and the earlier orders dated 12.03.2018 and 15.01.2019, the following order is passed :-

(i) Registry is directed to place the aforesaid Petitions for final hearing in weekly board as per its turn in the list of expedited matters.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)