



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.25 OF 2015

Umesh V. PawarPetitioner
V/S

M/s. Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

...
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.516 OF 2019

Umesh V. PawarPetitioner
V/S

M/s. Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

...

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w Mr. Sachin B. Thorat for the Petitioners in both
WPs.

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav i/b Mrs. N.R. Patankar for Respondent Nos.1 to 4
in WP 25 of 2015 and for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in WP 516 of 2019.

Mrs. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for Respondent No.5 in WP 25 of 2015.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Additional GP for Respondent No.6 in WP 516 of 2019.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 3 JANUARY 2023.

P.C.:

The learned Advocate appears for the Respondents and submits that
within one week he will file Vakalatnama and seeks time. At the request of
learned Advocate for the Respondents, place the matter on 30 January
2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)