



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2015

Umesh V PawarPETITIONER
V/S
M/s. Haffkine Bio-pharmaceutical Corp. Ltd.RESPONDENT
And 4 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019

Umesh V PawarPETITIONER
V/S
Haffkine Bio-pharma-ceutical Corp. Ltd. And.5.RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 57 OF 2019
In
WRIT PETITION 25 OF 2015

Umesh V PawarPETITIONER
V/S
Haffkine Bio-pharmaceutical Corp. Ltd. And 6..RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 235 OF 2016
In
WRIT PETITION 25 OF 2015



Umesh V Pawar

...PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Haffkine Bio-pharmaceutical Corp. Ltd.RESPONDENT

And 4 Ors.

Mr. S.C.Naidu i/b. POOJA THORAT AND SACHIN B.

THORAT for Petitioner

Smt.Jyoti Chavan, AGP in WP/25/2015 AND Mr. A.L.Patki,

Addl. G.P. for State in WP/516/20219.

Mrs. N.R.Patankar i/b. Mr. V.P.Sawant, Ms. Tanaya Patankar,

Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav for Resp.

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : **20th March, 2023**

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)