



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2015

Umesh V PawarPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Haffkine Bio-pharmaceutical Corp. Ltd.RESPONDENT

And 4 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019

Umesh V PawarPETITIONER

V/S

Haffkine Bio-pharma-ceutical Corp. Ltd. And.5.RESPONDENT

Ors.

Adv. Mr. S.C.Naidu a/w Adv. Divya Yajurvedi, Adv.

Sudeshkumar Naidu, Adv. Pradeep Kumar i/b Adv.

SACHIN B. THORAT for Petitioner.

Shri. Abhay L. Patki (Addl.GP) with Smt. Jyoti Chavan (AGP)

For State in WP/25/2015.

Shri. Abhay I Patki (Addl.GP) For State in WP/516/2019.

Adv. V.P.Sawant a/w Adv. Mrs. N.R.Patankar, Adv. Prabhakar

Jadhav, For Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 31st March, 2023



P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(ASSOCIATE)