



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019

Umesh V Pawar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Haffkine Bio-pharma-ceutical Corp. Ltd. And.5.RESPONDENT  
Ors.

Mr. Yogesh G. Thorat, i/b Mr. SACHIN BHARAT THORAT  
for Petitioner.

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav, i/b Mr. N.R.Patankar For Respondent  
Nos. 1 to 5.

Shri. Abhay L. Patki (Addl.GP) For The State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE, JJ**

**DATE : 28th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 06/07/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**