



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019

Umesh V. Pawar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Halfkine Bio-Pharmaceutical ... Respondents
Coporation Ltd. and Ors.

Mr. S.C. Naidu I.by Mr. S.B. Thorat for petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Patki – Additional G.P for the State.

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav I.by Mr. N.R. Patankar for respondent nos. 1
to 5.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER 2023.

PC:

1. Leave to file rejoinder is granted to the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 27th October 2023.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J)