



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 516 OF 2019**

Umesh V. Pawar

...Petitioner

Vs.

Haffkine Bio-Pharma-Ceutical  
Corp. Ltd. And 5 Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Prajwal Thorat i/by Sachin Thorat	Advocate for the Petitioner
Ms. Jaymala Ostwal	Addl. GP for the Respondent-State
Adv. Nutan Patankar a/w Prabhakar M. Jadhav	for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P. C. :-**

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Respondents that during the pendency of the petition, the inquiry is concluded.
2. Let both the learned advocates to apprise the Court with proper instructions.
3. Matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **25<sup>th</sup> March 2026**.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**